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(730 ILCS 5/3-6-3) (from Ch. 38, par. 1003-6-3)
      Sec. 3-6-3. Rules and Regulations for Sentence Credit.

               (A) the number of inmates awarded sentence credit for good conduct; 
               (B) the average amount of sentence credit for good conduct awarded; 
               (C) the holding offenses of inmates awarded sentence credit for good conduct; and
               (D) the number of sentence credit for good conduct revocations.

For the time period represented in this report; January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2023; there were 1,664 individuals that exited with an average 

of 189.6 days of EDSC. An additional 327 cases had EDSC reduced/rescinded with an average of 72.8 days.  To be eligible to earn EDSC, individuals 

must serve a minimum of 60 days in IDOC custody.  Awarding of EDSC may include, but is not limited to, compliance with the rules and regulations of 

the Department, service to the Department, service to a community, or service to the State.  The Director may award up to 180 days of EDSC for 

individuals in custody serving a sentence of less than 5 years and up to 365 days of EDSC for individuals in custody serving a sentence of 5 years or 

longer. 

In accordance with the Unified Code of Corrections, Acting Director Latoya Hughes respectfully submits the following data regarding the award of 

sentence credit for good conduct, or also known as “Earned Discretionary Sentence Credit (EDSC)” to the General Assembly. This sentence credit of up 

to 180 days for individuals serving a sentence of incarceration of less than 5 years, and up to 365 days for individuals serving a sentence of 5 years or 

longer is awarded at the discretion of the Director to eligible individuals pursuant to Section 3-6-3(a)(3) of the Code of Corrections.

The CY23 award figure is a representation of EDSC for the new statute implemented on January 1, 2018.1 Credits were awarded starting February 25, 

2019. This report reflects data on individuals who exited IDOC from January 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023.     

(3.5) The Department shall provide annual written reports to the Governor and the General Assembly on the award of sentence credit for good 

conduct, with the first report due February 1, 2018. The Department must publish both reports on its website within 48 hours of transmitting the 

reports to the Governor and the General Assembly. The reports must include:
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Holding Offense
2 # Individuals 

Exited

Average

 Days

# Individuals 

Exited

Average

Days

METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 28 338.6 5 165.0

ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 24 104.7 2 19.5

MANU/DEL 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 23 312.9 2 25.0

ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 17 153.4 1 30.0

MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 13 284.5 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/>5,000 GRAMS 5 314.0 1 68.0

AGG VEHICULAR HIJACKING/WEAPON 4 160.0 2 2.0

ARMED VIOL/CATEGORY I WEAPON 4 363.8 0 0.0

HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 4 245.0 3 47.7

MANU/DEL 100<400 GRAMS COCAINE 4 235.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 900+ GRAMS COCAINE 4 365.0 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF METH/100<400 GRAMS 4 365.0 2 189.5

ARMED ROBBERY 3 85.0 0 0.0

AGG DEL METH/PROTECTED/5<15 GRAMS 3 303.3 0 0.0

METH DELIVERY/100<400 GR 3 219.3 1 164.0

15<200 OBJECT/PARTS LSD/ANALOG 3 336.7 1 14.0

HOME INVASION/FIREARM 3 161.7 1 365.0

HOME INVASION/DANDEROUS WEAP 3 253.3 0 0.0

AGG DUI/6+ 2 227.5 2 9.5

AGG DUI/6+/BAC 0.16+ 2 365.0 0 0.0

CANNABIS TRAFFICKING 2 197.5 0 0.0

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 2 365.0 0 0.0

CONTROLLED SUB TRAFFICKING 2 272.5 0 0.0

CRIMINAL DRUG CONSPIRACY 2 272.5 1 180.0

HOME INVASION/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 30.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15>100 GR ECSTASY 2 272.5 1 72.0

METH MANUFACTURE/100<400 GR 2 365.0 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURING/15<100 GR 2 197.5 0 0.0

MFG/DEL 15<100 GR FENTANYL 2 197.5 2 59.5

UUW-FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 2 272.5 0 0.0

AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 365.0 0 0.0

AGG POSS/11-20 STOLEN FIREARMS 1 365.0 0 0.0

AGG VEHICULAR HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 90.0 0 0.0

ARMED ROBBERY 1 365.0 0 0.0

ARMED ROBBERY/DISCHARGE/HARM 1 30.0 0 0.0

DEL CONT SUB<18/PARK/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS 1 314.0 0 0.0

DRUG INDUCED HOMICIDE 1 117.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 100>400 GR ECSTASY 1 360.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15/+GRAMS COCAINE 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15>200 PILLS ECSTASY 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 200+GRAMS METH/AMPH 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 400<900 GRAMS COCAINE 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL BARB ACID/SC/PUB HOUS/PARK 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL COCAINE/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS/PARK 1 365.0 0 0.0

METH DELIVERY/900+ GR 1 180.0 1 180.0

METH MANUFACTURING/100<400 GRAMS 1 168.0 1 30.0

METH MANUFACTURING/15<100 GRAMS 1 365.0 1 61.0

METH MANUFACTURING/900+ GR 1 180.0 0 0.0

METH PRECURSOR/500+ GRAMS 1 365.0 1 13.0

MFG/DEL 100<400 GR HERO/ANLG 1 180.0 1 180.0

MFG/DEL 400<900 GR HERO/ANLG 1 365.0 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF METH/400<900 GR 1 365.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$100K/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 365.0 0 0.0

THEFT CONTROL KNOW DPRV >$1M 1 365.0 1 33.0

Total Class X 200 255.3 33 89.9

MANU/DEL 01-15 GRAMS COCAINE 39 235.7 6 101.8

METH DELIVERY/5<15 GRAMS 37 260.1 5 184.2

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Reduced/Rescinded

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Annual Report for Earned Discretionary Sentence Credit

Class X

Class 1

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Awarded
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Holding Offense
2 # Individuals 

Exited

Average

 Days

# Individuals 

Exited

Average

Days

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Reduced/Rescinded

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Awarded

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 30 123.6 9 21.1

POSSESSION OF METH/15<100 GRAMS 25 220.8 3 14.3

MANU/DEL 10-15 GRAMS HEROIN 17 235.3 3 76.3

POSS OF METH/ 15<100 GRAMS 11 350.5 4 114.0

AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 8 133.8 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/2000<5000 GRAMS 7 200.9 0 0.0

POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 7 257.7 2 95.0

AGG DUI/5/BAC 0.16> 6 153.2 1 3.0

AGG DUI / 5TH DUI 5 231.0 1 49.0

MANU/DEL 1<15 GRAM FENTANYL 5 315.4 3 187.7

POSSESS 15+ GRAMS HEROIN 5 256.0 1 180.0

POSSESS 400<900 GRAMS COCAINE 4 365.0 0 0.0

THEFT/CONTROL INTENT>$500K-1M 4 226.3 0 0.0

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 3 316.7 1 1.0

CONTINUING FINANCE CRIME ENTRPRS 3 173.3 0 0.0

FAILURE REPORT ACCIDENT/DEATH 3 221.7 2 34.0

POSSESS 15<200 OBJECT/PART LSD 3 303.3 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 50-200 GRAMS SCHED I&II 2 232.5 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURING<15 GRAMS 2 256.5 0 0.0

METHAMPHETAMINE CONSPIRACY 2 365.0 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/>5,000 GRAMS 2 272.5 0 0.0

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 2 197.5 0 0.0

VEHICULAR HIJACKING 2 180.0 0 0.0

AGG DEL METH PROTECTED <5 GRAMS 1 365.0 0 0.0

AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 180.0 1 180.0

AGG POSS/2-5 STOLEN FIREARMS 1 90.0 0 0.0

ATT ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED 1 365.0 0 0.0

ATT ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 45.0 0 0.0

ATT DRUG-INDUCED HOMICIDE 1 365.0 0 0.0

ATT HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 365.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 365.0 1 365.0

ATTEMPT ARMED ROBBERY 1 30.0 1 30.0

ATTEMPT ARMED VIO/CATEGORY I WEAPON 1 30.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 30.0 0 0.0

CANNABIS TRAFFICKING 1 365.0 0 0.0

CAUSE/BRG CON SUB PENAL INST 1 180.0 0 0.0

CONSP MANU/DEL 01-15 GRAMS COCAINE 1 180.0 0 0.0

FIN EXPLOIT ELDERLY/70+/$15K+ 1 365.0 1 12.0

IDENTITY THEFT/$10K - $100K 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU 10>15 PILLS ECSTASY 1 90.0 0 0.0

MANU 5>15 GRAMS ECSTASY 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10<15 OBJECTS/PARTS LSD 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10<30 GRAMS KETAMINE 1 323.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10>15 PILLS ECSTASY 1 240.0 1 4.0

MANU/DEL 1-14 GRAMS HEROIN 1 180.0 1 38.0

MANU/DEL 3-15 GRAMS LSD 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CONT SUBS 1 365.0 0 0.0

MURDER/2ND DEGREE/PROVOCATION 1 414.0 1 49.0

MURDER/2ND DEGREE/UNREASON 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS CONT SUBS 1 180.0 1 180.0

POSS STOLEN VEHICLE > $25,000 1 153.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 100<400 GRAMS COCAINE 1 365.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 15+ GRAMS COCAINE 1 377.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 15>200 PILLS ECSTASY 1 360.0 1 45.0

POSSESS 1500+ PILLS ECSTASY/ANALOG 1 365.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 200>600 PILL ECSTASY 1 246.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$100,000-$500,000 1 365.0 0 0.0

THEFT/DECEPTION > $100,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

VOLUN MANSL/NEGL-DEATH ANOTHER 1 261.0 0 0.0

Total Class 1 270 233.1 50 88.1

Class 2 UUW-FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 100 211.2 10 109.1

Class 1
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Holding Offense
2 # Individuals 

Exited

Average

 Days

# Individuals 

Exited

Average

Days

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Reduced/Rescinded

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Awarded

METH DELIVERY<5 GRAMS 66 208.6 14 35.4

BURGLARY 51 138.5 23 42.0

AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 35 215.5 12 110.7

AGG DUI/4 26 166.6 7 42.6

AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/VEH/2ND 20 234.0 3 76.7

POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRA 20 292.0 6 199.7

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 15 290.7 2 108.5

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC SCHED I&II 14 194.7 4 111.5

BURGLARY 13 58.7 0 0.0

DUI/4TH+/LIC SUSP OR REVOKE 13 187.7 1 180.0

AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 11 89.5 5 79.2

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/>500 GRAMS 11 207.9 1 44.0

AGG DUI/3 9 193.3 5 8.0

AGG DUI/3RD+ 8 166.6 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF STOLEN FIREARM 8 148.6 3 75.7

RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEHICLE 7 189.1 3 206.3

USE VEH/STRUCTURE/PROP/METH 6 247.5 1 365.0

AGG DUI/3 5 171.2 0 0.0

MAN/DEL OTHER AMOUNT AMPHETAMINE 4 102.0 1 24.0

ROBBERY 4 121.3 1 30.0

AGG DUI/3/BAC .16+ 3 145.3 1 26.0

AGG ID THEFT/$300-10,000/60 YRS + 3 180.0 0 0.0

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 3 301.7 1 16.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT 10K<100K 3 180.0 1 51.0

SOLICITATION ROBBERY 2 105.0 1 30.0

THEFT $10,000<$100,000 2 270.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$10,000 <$100,000 2 272.5 1 3.0

UUW/MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 2 158.5 0 0.0

AGG DUI/ 2 /PASSENGER <16 1 180.0 1 180.0

AGG DUI/4TH/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 1 180.0 0 0.0

AGG ID THFT/ID STOLEN/VIC 60+ 1 64.0 0 0.0

AGG ID THFT/ID STOLEN/VIC 60+ 1 30.0 0 0.0

AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 1 349.0 1 183.0

ARMED VIOL/CATEGORY II WEAP/1ST 1 30.0 0 0.0

ARMED VIOL/CATEGORY III WEAPON 1 322.0 0 0.0

ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$1 1 30.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 30.0 1 27.0

ATTEMPT POSSESS 400<900 GRAMS COCAINE 1 52.0 0 0.0

BRING CON SUBSTANCE PENAL INST 1 213.0 0 0.0

BRING/POSS CONTRAB IN PENAL INST 1 180.0 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 15+ 1 180.0 0 0.0

ID THEFT/OBTAIN/3+ INDIV 1 180.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/$2000-$10,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

METH PRECURSOR<15 GRAMS 1 180.0 1 5.0

ONLINE THFT BY DECEPTION/>$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/2,000<5,000 GRAMS 1 270.0 0 0.0

POSS FIREARM/LAND/GANG MEMBER 1 180.0 1 180.0

POSS METH MANUF MATERIAL 1 365.0 0 0.0

POSS OF FIREARM BY GANG MEMBER 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS STOLEN TITLE/CERTIF/PLATE 1 180.0 1 72.0

RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 1 23.0 0 0.0

RECKLESS HOMICIDE/KILL 2 INDIV 1 365.0 0 0.0

SALES TX EVSN>$10<100K/CONCL 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT $300-$10,000/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 180.0 0 0.0

UUW-FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 1 365.0 0 0.0

Total Class 2 493 193.9 113 79.4

POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 113 169.2 21 64.9

UUW-FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 87 165.8 8 111.3

POSS OF METH < 5 GRAMS 68 188.1 20 38.8

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 36 164.4 12 45.4

FORGERY/ISSUE/DELIVER DOCUMENT 11 182.1 3 68.7

Class 2

Class 3
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Holding Offense
2 # Individuals 

Exited

Average

 Days

# Individuals 

Exited

Average

Days

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Reduced/Rescinded

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Awarded

THEFT $300<$10,000 11 129.7 0 0.0

POSS FIREARM/FOID NO ISSUE/NO ELIG 9 115.7 2 17.0

FORGERY /MAKE OR ALTER DOCUMENT 8 201.6 0 0.0

FELON FAIL TO RETURN FROM FURLOUGH 6 160.3 1 181.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 6 173.5 2 34.0

POSS FIREARM W/ DEFACED SER NO 5 123.8 0 0.0

AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 4 46.8 2 19.5

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 10-14 3 180.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/KNOWS ID STOLEN 3 115.7 0 0.0

MANU/DISTRIB LOOK-ALIKE SUB 3 179.0 2 15.5

THEFT <$300 3 241.7 2 21.0

AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 2 105.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT UUW/FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 2 170.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/$300-$2000 2 180.0 1 180.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT $500<$10,000 2 245.0 1 4.0

THEFT CONTROL OF PROPERTY <$500 2 171.5 0 0.0

THEFT DECEPTION INTENT 300<10,000 2 270.0 0 0.0

USE FORGED CREDIT/DEBIT CARD/>$300 2 124.5 0 0.0

AGG DUI/3RD/LIC SUSP OR REV 1 160.0 0 0.0

AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 1 180.0 1 180.0

ATT RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 1 180.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT AGG UUW/VEH/2ND 1 130.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT BURGLARY 1 30.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT ROBBERY 1 180.0 0 0.0

BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 1 102.0 0 0.0

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 1 135.0 0 0.0

COUNTERFEIT CREDIT/DEBIT CARD 1 180.0 1 180.0

CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 1 90.0 0 0.0

CRIMINAL DAMAGE $10000-$100000 1 71.0 0 0.0

DEFRAUD FINANC INST/$500-$10,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

ESCAPE/VIOLATE ELEC MONITORING 1 150.0 0 0.0

FINANCE EXPLOIT ELD/DISABL/$300-$5,000 1 180.0 1 4.0

ID THFT/OBTAIN INFO/COMMIT FEL 1 145.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/$300-$2000 1 81.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/<$300/PREV CONV 1 30.0 0 0.0

INVOL MANSLAUGHTER ATV/BOAT 1 365.0 1 365.0

MAIL FRAUD 1 89.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMOUNT SCHEDULE III 1 180.0 1 12.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMOUNT SCHEDULE III 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMOUNT SCHEDULE IV 1 130.0 0 0.0

MANU/DISTRIB LOOK-ALIKE SUB 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DISTRIB LOOK-ALIKE SUB 1 180.0 0 0.0

OFFL MISCONDUCT/FORBIDDEN ACT 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/30-500 GRAM/SUBQ 1 180.0 1 122.0

RECKLESS HOMICIDE 1 180.0 0 0.0

RECKLESS HOMICIDE/ATV/BOAT 1 180.0 0 0.0

ROBBERY 1 180.0 0 0.0

SOL THEFT CONTROL INTENT $300<$10,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

STATE BENEFITS FRAUD/>$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$300-$10,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$300-$10,000 1 135.0 0 0.0

THEFT STOLEN INTENT $300<10,000 1 180.0 1 19.0

THEFT STOLEN INTENT $300<10,000 1 139.0 0 0.0

THEFT STOLEN INTENT PERS <$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT STOLEN INTENT PERS <$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT/DECEPTION/>$500 <10K 1 180.0 1 23.0

THREATEN PUBLIC OFFICIAL 1 30.0 1 9.0

THREATEN PUBLIC OFFICIAL 1 30.0 0 0.0

UUW/CARRY/POSS CONCEALED GUN/2ND 1 180.0 0 0.0

UUW/CARRY/POSS FIREARM/PUBLIC/2ND 1 180.0 1 14.0

UUW/CONCEAL WEAPON/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS/PARK 1 365.0 0 0.0

Class 3
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Holding Offense
2 # Individuals 

Exited

Average

 Days

# Individuals 

Exited

Average

Days

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Reduced/Rescinded

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Awarded

UUW/POSSESS SILENCER 1 180.0 0 0.0

UUW/RIFLE <16 IN/SHOTGUN <18 1 180.0 0 0.0

UUW-FELON POSS/USE WEAP/PRISON 1 180.0 0 0.0

VENDOR FRD/FLS STMT $150<$1,000/2D 1 25.0 0 0.0

VIOLATE BAIL BOND/CLASS 2 CONVIC 1 180.0 0 0.0

Total Class 3 421 168.1 87 60.8

POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 96 127.9 12 50.2

AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 83 100.7 4 12.0

AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 53 106.1 0 0.0

POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 53 135.8 0 0.0

AGG DUI LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 34 121.3 2 25.5

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PREV CONV 32 149.3 0 0.0

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PREV CONV 31 141.8 7 46.6

AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 24 150.0 2 281.0

AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 19 81.0 1 33.0

AGG DUI LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 15 127.5 0 0.0

DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 15 151.5 3 13.0

CRIM TRES TO RES/PERS PRESENT 13 171.7 0 0.0

AGG FLEEING/2+ DISOBEY TRAFFIC DEVICES 12 150.6 3 16.7

DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 9 114.1 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 2ND 9 129.7 0 0.0

AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 8 168.8 1 44.0

REVOKED/SUSPENDED 2ND DUI 8 176.3 2 25.5

AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 7 169.1 0 0.0

OBSTRUCT JUST/DESTROY EVIDENCE 7 97.1 1 45.0

AGG FLEEING/2+ DISOBEY TRAFFIC DEVICES 6 134.3 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ REVOKE/SUSPEND LICENSE 2ND+ 6 118.5 1 57.0

CRIM TRES TO RES/PERS PRESENT 5 106.4 0 0.0

CRIM DMG TO PROP $300-10000 4 75.0 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 2ND 4 138.5 0 0.0

AGG UUW/ON PERSON 3 130.0 1 180.0

AGG DUI/DO DRIVER LICENSE 2 74.5 0 0.0

ATT FOIL/DEFEAT SCREEN TEST 2 112.5 0 0.0

DRIV W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE/MDDP ELIG 2 37.5 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 3RD 2 131.0 1 27.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 4-9 2 121.5 0 0.0

RESIST/OBSTRUC OFFICER/INJURY 2 155.0 0 0.0

THEFT <$300/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 2 102.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI / NO VALID INSURANCE 1 105.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE 1 180.0 1 2.0

AGG DUI/GREAT BODILY HARM 1 150.0 0 0.0

AGGRAVATED CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 1 180.0 0 0.0

ALTER CREDIT/DEBIT CARD 1 75.0 0 0.0

CONCEAL/AID FUGITIVE 1 180.0 0 0.0

CONSP FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 171.0 0 0.0

CONSP POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 1 151.0 0 0.0

CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 1 180.0 0 0.0

DUI LIC SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 1 180.0 0 0.0

FALSE REPORT OF OFFENSE 1 59.0 0 0.0

FIN EXPLOIT ELD/DISABLED/<$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

FORGERY/ISSUE DOCUMENT/1 UPC 1 180.0 0 0.0

LOOTING BY INDIVIDUAL 1 57.0 0 0.0

NONCONSENSUAL  DISSM SEX IMAGE 1 162.0 0 0.0

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 160.0 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/30-500 GRAM/1ST 1 85.0 0 0.0

POSS CONT SUBS 1 29.0 0 0.0

POSS FRAUDULENT ID CARD 1 60.0 0 0.0

POSS SCRIPT/NO PRESCRIBER 1 180.0 1 32.0

RECKLESS DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 1 68.0 0 0.0

THEFT 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT <$300 WITH PRIOR 1 162.0 0 0.0

Class 3

Class 4
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Holding Offense
2 # Individuals 

Exited

Average

 Days

# Individuals 

Exited

Average

Days

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Reduced/Rescinded

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Awarded

THEFT CONTROL INTENT <$500 PRIOR 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT LEASED PROPERTY/>$500 1 155.0 0 0.0

THEFT/STOLEN/ <$500 PRIOR CONV 1 30.0 0 0.0

USE FORGED CREDIT/DEBIT CARD/<$300 1 180.0 1 18.0

Total Class 4 280 125.4 44 49.3

POSSESSION OF METH< 5 GRAMS 113 169.2 21 64.9

UUW-FELON POSS/USE FIREARM PRIOR 100 211.2 10 109.1

UUW-FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 87 165.8 8 111.3

POSS OF METH < 5 GRAMS 68 188.1 20 38.8

METH DELIVERY<5 GRAMS 66 208.6 14 35.4

AGG UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON/VEH 53 106.1 4 12.0

POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 53 135.8 12 50.2

BURGLARY 51 138.5 23 42.0

MANU/DEL 01-15 GRAMS COCAINE 39 235.7 6 101.8

METH DELIVERY/5<15 GRAMS 37 260.1 5 184.2

AID/ABET/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 36 214.5 13 116.0

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/>$300 36 164.4 12 45.4

RET THEFT/DISP MERCH/<$300/PREV CONV 32 149.3 7 46.6

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 30 123.6 9 21.1

METH DELIVERY/15<100 GRAMS 28 338.6 5 165.0

AGG DUI/4 26 166.6 7 42.6

POSSESSION OF METH/15<100 GRAMS 25 220.8 3 14.3

ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 24 104.7 2 19.5

MANU/DEL 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 23 312.9 2 25.0

AGG UNLAWFUL USE WEAPON/VEH/2ND 20 234.0 3 76.7

POSSESSION OF METH/5<15 GRA 20 292.0 6 199.7

AGG UUW/VEH/FIR LOADED/NO FOID 19 81.0 1 33.0

ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED W/FIREARM 17 153.4 1 30.0

MANU/DEL 10-15 GRAMS HEROIN 17 235.3 3 76.3

AGG DUI LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 15 127.5 2 25.5

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARCOTIC SCHED I&II 15 290.7 2 108.5

MANU/DEL OTHER AMT NARC SCHED I&II 14 194.7 4 111.5

BURGLARY 13 58.7 0 0.0

DUI/4TH+/LIC SUSP OR REVOKE 13 187.7 1 180.0

MFG/DEL 15<100 GR HEROIN/ANLG 13 284.5 0 0.0

AGG BATTERY/PEACE OFFICER 11 89.5 5 79.2

FORGERY/ISSUE/DELIVER DOCUMENT 11 182.1 3 68.7

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/>500 GRAMS 11 207.9 1 44.0

POSS OF METH/ 15<100 GRAMS 11 350.5 4 114.0

THEFT $300<$10,000 11 129.7 0 0.0

AGG DUI/3 9 193.3 5 8.0

DRIVING RVK/SUSP DUI/SSS 4-9 9 114.1 3 13.0

POSS FIREARM/FOID NO ISSUE/NO ELIG 9 115.7 2 17.0

AGG DUI/3RD+ 8 166.6 0 0.0

AGG DUI/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 8 168.8 1 44.0

AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 8 133.8 0 0.0

FORGERY /MAKE OR ALTER DOCUMENT 8 201.6 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF STOLEN FIREARM 8 148.6 3 75.7

REVOKED/SUSPENDED 2ND DUI 8 176.3 2 25.5

AGG FLEEING POLICE/21 MPH OVER 7 169.1 2 281.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/2000<5000 GRAMS 7 200.9 0 0.0

OBSTRUCT JUST/DESTROY EVIDENCE 7 97.1 1 45.0

POSSESS 15<100 GRAMS COCAINE 7 257.7 2 95.0

RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEHICLE 7 189.1 3 206.3

AGG DUI/5/BAC 0.16> 6 153.2 1 3.0

AGG FLEEING/2+ DISOBEY TRAFFIC DEVICES 6 134.3 3 16.7

DRIVING W/ REVOKE/SUSPEND LICENSE 2ND+ 6 118.5 1 57.0

FELON FAIL TO RETURN FROM FURLOUGH 6 160.3 1 181.0

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/30-500 GRAMS 6 173.5 2 34.0

USE VEH/STRUCTURE/PROP/METH 6 247.5 1 365.0

AGG DUI / 5TH DUI 5 231.0 1 49.0

Class 4

Total
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Earned Discretionary Sentence 
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AGG DUI/3 5 171.2 0 0.0

CRIM TRES TO RES/PERS PRESENT 5 106.4 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 1<15 GRAM FENTANYL 5 315.4 3 187.7

MANU/DEL CANNABIS/>5,000 GRAMS 5 314.0 1 68.0

POSS FIREARM W/ DEFACED SER NO 5 123.8 0 0.0

POSSESS 15+ GRAMS HEROIN 5 256.0 1 180.0

AGG BATTERY/GREAT BODILY HARM 4 46.8 2 19.5

AGG VEHICULAR HIJACKING/WEAPON 4 160.0 2 2.0

ARMED VIOL/CATEGORY I WEAPON 4 363.8 0 0.0

CRIM DMG TO PROP $300-10000 4 75.0 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 2ND 4 138.5 0 0.0

HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 4 245.0 3 47.7

MAN/DEL OTHER AMOUNT AMPHETAMINE 4 102.0 1 24.0

MANU/DEL 100<400 GRAMS COCAINE 4 235.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 900+ GRAMS COCAINE 4 365.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 400<900 GRAMS COCAINE 4 365.0 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF METH/100<400 GRAMS 4 365.0 2 189.5

ROBBERY 4 121.3 1 30.0

THEFT/CONTROL INTENT>$500K-1M 4 226.3 0 0.0

15<200 OBJECT/PARTS LSD/ANALOG 3 336.7 1 14.0

AGG DEL METH/PROTECTED/5<15 GRAMS 3 303.3 0 0.0

AGG DUI/3/BAC .16+ 3 145.3 1 26.0

AGG ID THEFT/$300-10,000/60 YRS + 3 180.0 0 0.0

AGG UUW/ON PERSON 3 130.0 1 180.0

ARMED ROBBERY 3 85.0 0 0.0

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 3 301.7 2 8.5

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 3 316.7 0 0.0

CONTINUING FINANCE CRIME ENTRPRS 3 173.3 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 10-14 3 180.0 0 0.0

FAILURE REPORT ACCIDENT/DEATH 3 221.7 2 34.0

HOME INVASION/DANDEROUS WEAP 3 253.3 0 0.0

HOME INVASION/FIREARM 3 161.7 1 365.0

IDENTITY THEFT/KNOWS ID STOLEN 3 115.7 0 0.0

MANU/DISTRIB LOOK-ALIKE SUB 3 179.0 2 15.5

METH DELIVERY/100<400 GR 3 219.3 1 164.0

POSSESS 15<200 OBJECT/PART LSD 3 303.3 0 0.0

THEFT <$300 3 241.7 2 21.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT 10K<100K 3 180.0 1 51.0

AGG BATTERY/PUBLIC PLACE 2 105.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/6+ 2 227.5 2 9.5

AGG DUI/6+/BAC 0.16+ 2 365.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/DO DRIVER LICENSE 2 74.5 0 0.0

ATT FOIL/DEFEAT SCREEN TEST 2 112.5 0 0.0

ATTEMPT UUW/FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 2 170.0 0 0.0

CANNABIS TRAFFICKING 2 197.5 0 0.0

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 2 365.0 0 0.0

CONTROLLED SUB TRAFFICKING 2 272.5 0 0.0

CRIMINAL DRUG CONSPIRACY 2 272.5 1 180.0

DRIV W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE/MDDP ELIG 2 37.5 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 3RD 2 131.0 1 27.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 4-9 2 121.5 0 0.0

HOME INVASION/ARMED W/FIREARM 2 30.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/$300-$2000 2 180.0 1 180.0

MANU/DEL 15>100 GR ECSTASY 2 272.5 1 72.0

MANU/DEL 50-200 GRAMS SCHED I&II 2 232.5 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURE/100<400 GR 2 365.0 1 30.0

METH MANUFACTURING/15<100 GR 2 197.5 1 61.0

METH MANUFACTURING<15 GRAMS 2 256.5 0 0.0

METHAMPHETAMINE CONSPIRACY 2 365.0 0 0.0

MFG/DEL 15<100 GR FENTANYL 2 197.5 2 59.5

POSS CANNABIS/>5,000 GRAMS 2 272.5 0 0.0

Total

Prepared by Planning and Research



Holding Offense
2 # Individuals 

Exited

Average

 Days

# Individuals 

Exited

Average

Days

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Reduced/Rescinded

Earned Discretionary Sentence 

Credit Awarded

RESIDENTIAL BURGLARY 2 197.5 0 0.0

RESIST/OBSTRUC OFFICER/INJURY 2 155.0 0 0.0

SOLICITATION ROBBERY 2 105.0 1 30.0

THEFT $10,000<$100,000 2 270.0 0 0.0

THEFT <$300/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 2 102.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$10,000 <$100,000 2 272.5 1 3.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT $500<$10,000 2 245.0 1 4.0

THEFT CONTROL OF PROPERTY <$500 2 171.5 0 0.0

THEFT DECEPTION INTENT 300<10,000 2 270.0 1 19.0

USE FORGED CREDIT/DEBIT CARD/>$300 2 124.5 1 18.0

UUW/MACHINE GUN/AUTOMATIC WEAPON 2 158.5 0 0.0

UUW-FELON POSS WEAPON/BODY ARMOR 2 272.5 0 0.0

VEHICULAR HIJACKING 2 180.0 0 0.0

AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 365.0 0 0.0

AGG DEL METH PROTECTED <5 GRAMS 1 365.0 0 0.0

AGG DISCHARGE FIREARM/OCC VEH 1 180.0 1 180.0

AGG DUI / NO VALID INSURANCE 1 105.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI NO VALID DRIVERS LICENSE 1 180.0 1 2.0

AGG DUI/ 2 /PASSENGER <16 1 180.0 1 180.0

AGG DUI/3RD/LIC SUSP OR REV 1 160.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/4TH/LIC SUSP OR REVOKED 1 180.0 0 0.0

AGG DUI/GREAT BODILY HARM 1 150.0 0 0.0

AGG ID THFT/ID STOLEN/VIC 60+ 1 64.0 0 0.0

AGG ID THFT/ID STOLEN/VIC 60+ 1 30.0 0 0.0

AGG POSS/11-20 STOLEN FIREARMS 1 365.0 0 0.0

AGG POSS/2-5 STOLEN FIREARMS 1 90.0 0 0.0

AGG UUW/VEH/PREV CONVICTION 1 349.0 1 183.0

AGG VEHICULAR HIJACKING/FIREARM 1 90.0 0 0.0

AGGRAVATED CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 1 180.0 0 0.0

ALTER CREDIT/DEBIT CARD 1 75.0 0 0.0

ARMED ROBBERY 1 365.0 0 0.0

ARMED ROBBERY/DISCHARGE/HARM 1 30.0 0 0.0

ARMED VIOL/CATEGORY II WEAP/1ST 1 30.0 0 0.0

ARMED VIOL/CATEGORY III WEAPON 1 322.0 0 0.0

ARSON/REAL/PERSONAL PROP>$1 1 30.0 0 0.0

ATT ARMED ROBBERY/ARMED 1 365.0 0 0.0

ATT ARMED ROBBERY/NO FIREARM 1 45.0 0 0.0

ATT DRUG-INDUCED HOMICIDE 1 365.0 0 0.0

ATT HOME INVASION/FIREARM 1 365.0 0 0.0

ATT RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 1 180.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT AGG BATTERY/DISCHARGE FIREARM 1 365.0 1 365.0

ATTEMPT AGG ROBBERY/INDICATE ARM W/FIR 1 30.0 1 27.0

ATTEMPT AGG UUW/VEH/2ND 1 130.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT ARMED ROBBERY 1 30.0 1 30.0

ATTEMPT ARMED VIO/CATEGORY I WEAPON 1 30.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT BURGLARY 1 30.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT HOME INVASION/CAUSE INJURY 1 30.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT POSSESS 400<900 GRAMS COCAINE 1 52.0 0 0.0

ATTEMPT ROBBERY 1 180.0 0 0.0

BRING CON SUBSTANCE PENAL INST 1 213.0 0 0.0

BRING/POSS CONTRAB IN PENAL INST 1 180.0 0 0.0

BURGLARY W/O CAUSING DAMAGE 1 102.0 0 0.0

CANNABIS TRAFFICKING 1 365.0 0 0.0

CAUSE/BRG CON SUB PENAL INST 1 180.0 0 0.0

CONCEAL/AID FUGITIVE 1 180.0 0 0.0

CONSP FELON POSS/USE WEAPON/FIREARM 1 171.0 0 0.0

CONSP MANU/DEL 01-15 GRAMS COCAINE 1 180.0 0 0.0

CONSP POSS AMT CON SUB EXCEPT(A)/(D) 1 151.0 0 0.0

CONT SUBS ACT-MANU/DEL 1 135.0 0 0.0

COUNTERFEIT CREDIT/DEBIT CARD 1 180.0 1 180.0

CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/<$500 1 180.0 0 0.0

Total
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CRIM DMG/GOVT PROP/>$500-$10K 1 90.0 0 0.0

CRIMINAL DAMAGE $10000-$100000 1 71.0 0 0.0

DEFRAUD FINANC INST/$500-$10,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

DEL CONT SUB<18/PARK/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS 1 314.0 0 0.0

DRIVING W/ SUSPEND/REVOKE LICENSE 15+ 1 180.0 0 0.0

DRUG INDUCED HOMICIDE 1 117.0 0 0.0

DUI LIC SUSPENDED OR REVOKED 1 180.0 0 0.0

ESCAPE/VIOLATE ELEC MONITORING 1 150.0 0 0.0

FALSE REPORT OF OFFENSE 1 59.0 0 0.0

FIN EXPLOIT ELD/DISABLED/<$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

FIN EXPLOIT ELDERLY/70+/$15K+ 1 365.0 1 12.0

FINANCE EXPLOIT ELD/DISABL/$300-$5,000 1 180.0 1 4.0

FORGERY/ISSUE DOCUMENT/1 UPC 1 180.0 0 0.0

ID THEFT/OBTAIN/3+ INDIV 1 180.0 0 0.0

ID THFT/OBTAIN INFO/COMMIT FEL 1 145.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/$10K - $100K 1 365.0 0 0.0

IDENTITY THEFT/$2000-$10,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

INVOL MANSLAUGHTER ATV/BOAT 1 365.0 1 365.0

LOOTING BY INDIVIDUAL 1 57.0 0 0.0

MANU 10>15 PILLS ECSTASY 1 90.0 0 0.0

MANU 5>15 GRAMS ECSTASY 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10<15 OBJECTS/PARTS LSD 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10<30 GRAMS KETAMINE 1 323.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 10>15 PILLS ECSTASY 1 240.0 1 4.0

MANU/DEL 100>400 GR ECSTASY 1 360.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 1-14 GRAMS HEROIN 1 180.0 1 38.0

MANU/DEL 15/+GRAMS COCAINE 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 15>200 PILLS ECSTASY 1 180.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 200+GRAMS METH/AMPH 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 3-15 GRAMS LSD 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL 400<900 GRAMS COCAINE 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL BARB ACID/SC/PUB HOUS/PARK 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL COCAINE/SCHOOL/PUB HOUS/PARK 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL CONT SUBS 1 365.0 0 0.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMOUNT SCHEDULE III 1 180.0 1 12.0

MANU/DEL OTHER AMOUNT SCHEDULE IV 1 130.0 0 0.0

MANU/DISTRIB LOOK-ALIKE SUB 1 180.0 0 0.0

METH DELIVERY/900+ GR 1 180.0 1 180.0

METH MANUFACTURING/100<400 GRAMS 1 168.0 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURING/15<100 GRAMS 1 365.0 0 0.0

METH MANUFACTURING/900+ GR 1 180.0 0 0.0

METH PRECURSOR/500+ GRAMS 1 365.0 1 13.0

METH PRECURSOR<15 GRAMS 1 180.0 1 5.0

MFG/DEL 100<400 GR HERO/ANLG 1 180.0 1 180.0

MFG/DEL 400<900 GR HERO/ANLG 1 365.0 0 0.0

MURDER/2ND DEGREE/PROVOCATION 1 414.0 1 49.0

MURDER/2ND DEGREE/UNREASON 1 180.0 0 0.0

NONCONSENSUAL  DISSM SEX IMAGE 1 162.0 0 0.0

OBSTRUCTING JUSTICE 1 160.0 0 0.0

OFFL MISCONDUCT/FORBIDDEN ACT 1 180.0 0 0.0

ONLINE THFT BY DECEPTION/>$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/2,000<5,000 GRAMS 1 270.0 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/30-500 GRAM/1ST 1 85.0 0 0.0

POSS CANNABIS/30-500 GRAM/SUBQ 1 180.0 1 122.0

POSS CONT SUBS 1 29.0 1 180.0

POSS CONT SUBS 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS FIREARM/LAND/GANG MEMBER 1 180.0 0 0.0

POSS FRAUDULENT ID CARD 1 60.0 0 0.0

POSS METH MANUF MATERIAL 1 365.0 0 0.0

POSS OF FIREARM BY GANG MEMBER 1 180.0 1 180.0

POSS SCRIPT/NO PRESCRIBER 1 180.0 1 32.0

Total
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POSS STOLEN TITLE/CERTIF/PLATE 1 180.0 1 72.0

POSS STOLEN VEHICLE > $25,000 1 153.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 100<400 GRAMS COCAINE 1 365.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 15+ GRAMS COCAINE 1 377.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 15>200 PILLS ECSTASY 1 360.0 1 45.0

POSSESS 1500+ PILLS ECSTASY/ANALOG 1 365.0 0 0.0

POSSESS 200>600 PILL ECSTASY 1 246.0 0 0.0

POSSESSION OF METH/400<900 GR 1 365.0 0 0.0

RECEIVE/POSS/SELL STOLEN VEH 1 23.0 0 0.0

RECKLESS DISCH FIREARM/ENDANGERS 1 68.0 0 0.0

RECKLESS HOMICIDE/KILL 2 INDIV 1 365.0 0 0.0

SALES TX EVSN>$10<100K/CONCL 1 180.0 0 0.0

SOL THEFT CONTROL INTENT $300<$10,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

STATE BENEFITS FRAUD/>$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT $300-$10,000/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT <$300 WITH PRIOR 1 162.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$100,000-$500,000 1 365.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$100K/SCHOOL/WORSHIP 1 365.0 0 0.0

THEFT >$300-$10,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT CONTROL INTENT <$500 PRIOR 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT CONTROL KNOW DPRV >$1M 1 365.0 1 33.0

THEFT LEASED PROPERTY/>$500 1 155.0 0 0.0

THEFT STOLEN INTENT $300<10,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT STOLEN INTENT PERS <$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT/DECEPTION > $100,000 1 180.0 0 0.0

THEFT/DECEPTION/>$500 <10K 1 180.0 1 23.0

THEFT/STOLEN/ <$500 PRIOR CONV 1 30.0 0 0.0

THREATEN PUBLIC OFFICIAL 1 30.0 1 9.0

USE FORGED CREDIT/DEBIT CARD/<$300 1 180.0 0 0.0

UUW/CARRY/POSS FIREARM/PUBLIC/2ND 1 180.0 1 14.0

UUW/RIFLE <16 IN/SHOTGUN <18 1 180.0 0 0.0

UUW-FELON POSS/USE FIREARM/PAROLE 1 365.0 0 0.0

VIOLATE BAIL BOND/CLASS 2 CONVIC 1 180.0 0 0.0

VOLUN MANSL/NEGL-DEATH ANOTHER 1 261.0 0 0.0

Total 1,664 189.6 327 72.8
1
 Per 730ILCS5/3-6-3 enacted January 1, 2018 Supplemental Sentence Credit (SSC) was replaced by Earned Discretionary Sentence Credit (EDSC). 

2 Holding Offense is the one offense from the holding mittimus that will keep the individual incarcerated for the longest time.  For individuals with consecutive

   sentences, sentence time is aggregated and time served is calculated on all applicable sentences.

Total

Prepared by Planning and Research


